504221278 02/09/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4267955

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NIKOLAOS MOSCHOPOULOS	01/25/2017
DIMITRIOS PAPADOPOULOS	01/11/2017
JAKKO VERHALLEN	01/12/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIALOG SEMICONDUCTOR B.V.
Street Address:	HET ZUIDERKRUIS 53
City:	'S-HERTOGENBOSCH
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5215 MV

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15389535

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)471-2064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 845-452-5863

Email: debbi@saileackerman.com **Correspondent Name:** SAILE ACKERMAN LLC Address Line 1: 28 DAVIS AVENUE

Address Line 4: POUGHKEEPSIE, NEW YORK 12603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DS15-104G
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN ACKERMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen Ackerman/
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=DS15-104G_Assignment#page1.tif source=DS15-104G_Assignment#page2.tif source=DS15-104G_Assignment#page3.tif source=DS15-104G Assignment#page4.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 041217 FRAME: 0872** 504221278

	For U.S. and/or Foreign Rights
	For X Application or U.S. Patent
	By x Inventor(s) or Present Owner
ASSIGNMEN	IT OF INVENTION
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNE the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR:	EE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration,
Nikolaos Moschopoulos Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	Dimitrios Papadopoulos Type or print name of ASSIGNOR
Achilleos 8 & Lamprou Katsoni Mailing Address - Street	N.E.O. Patron - Athinon 15 Mailing Address - Street
Klaithea Athens, 176 74 Greece City, State, Country, Zip	Patra 264 41 Greece City, State, Country, Zip
Greece Nationality	_Greece Nationality
Jakko Verhallen Type or print name of ASSIGNOR Het Zuiderkruis 53 Mailing Address - Street 5215 MV 's-Hertogenbosch, Netherlands City, State, Country, Zip Dutch Nationality hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE: Dialog Semiconductor B.V. Het Zuiderkruis 53 's-Hertogenbosch 5215 MV Netherlands Nationality	
And the successors, assigns and legal representations (complete one of the following) x the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest possessions (check the following box/f foreign x and in all foreign countries	est for the United States and its territorial
in and to any and all improvements which are of Initialization of Memory in a Computer System	disclosed in the invention entitled:

PATENT REEL: 041217 FRAME: 0873

nd which is found in		
(a) U.S. patent application ex	ecuted on even date	herewith
(b) U.S patent application ex	ecuted on	
(c) U.S. application serial no	16/389 635	filed on 23 Dec 2016
(d) U.S. patent no	(slag streckte) if byse	issued ar application(s) is also being assigned)
(e) and any legal equivalent (rerect in a foreign o	ountry, including the right to claim priority
		said invention by the above application or an if and as to letters patent any re-issue or re
ASSIGNOR hereby covenar will be made or entered into which		nt, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been only his assignment
pertinent facts and documents relimined by known and accessible to or proceeding related thereto representatives any and all paper	ating to said invention ASSIGNOR and will and will promptly a s, instruments or affil t invention, and said	rill, upon its request, be provided promptly with a nard said Letters Patent, and legal equivalents a testify as to the same in any interference, litigatio execute, and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal davits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issuit letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which is thereof.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF TOWER	nave signed	
WARNING Date of signing most be the Signature of ASSIGNOR	e same as the date of exer	Sulfon of the application if item (a) was checked above. 25/1/2017 Date of Signing
Signature of ASSIGNOR	And the second s	er Date of Signing
Signature of ASSIGNOR		Date at Signing
If ASSIGNOR is a <u>legal entitu</u> ?	complete the followi	ng information
Type or print the name of the above;	erson authorized in the	(rep behalf of ASSIGNOR
Title Note: No witnessing iterates prepa face buildings and USC (26)	Bod of Joseph III and American	Gri M for Resignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be the desired. Notinganop of Legalizmon Page Added.

PATENT REEL: 041217 FRAME: 0874

and which is found in	
(a) U.S. patent application executed on ev	en date herewith
(b) U.S. patent application executed on	
(c) U.S. application serial no 15/389,53	35 filed on 23 Dec 2016
(d) U.S. patent no(also check (e,	issuedif foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
x (e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a for	reign country, including the right to claim priority
	ned for said invention by the above application or any thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no ass will be made or entered into which would conflict	signment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or with this assignment.
pertinent facts and documents relating to said in may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR ar or proceeding related thereto and will prom representatives any and all papers, instruments and enforce said application, said invention and may be necessary or desirable to carry out the p	NEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all ovention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation aptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issued said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which surposes thereof.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed	
WARNING Date of signing must be the same as the date	e of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
Signature of ASSIGNOR Directions	Date of Signing
Signature of ASSIGNOR	Date of Signing
Signature of ASSIGNOR	Date of Signing
If ASSIGNOR is a <u>legal entity</u> complete the fo	ollowing information
Type or print the name of the above person authorized	to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
Title	
Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is prima facie evidence (35 USC 261). Use next page if no	s necessary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be otarization is desired.

PATENT REEL: 041217 FRAME: 0875

___Notarization of Legalization Page Added.

DS15-104G

and which is found i	n		
(a) U.S. pater	t application executed on even	date herewith	
X (b) U.S. paten	t application executed on		
ப் (c) U.S. applic	ation serial no 15/389,535_	filed on 23 Dec 2016	_
(d) U.S. patent	no.	issued foreign application(s) is also being assigned	
	(also check (e) if	foreign application(s) is also being assigned	d)
x (e) and any leg	al equivalent thereof in a foreig	gn country, including the right to claim p	oriority
	n, renewal, or substitute, the	d for said invention by the above ap ereof, and as to letters patent any	
ASSIGNOR he will be made or enter	reby covenants that no assigred into which would conflict wit	nment, sale, agreement or encumbran th this assignment.	ce has been o
may be known and a or proceeding relatives any a and enforce said appropriate the may be necessary or IN WITNESS WHERI	accessible to ASSIGNOR and well thereto and will promptly and all papers, instruments or a collication, said invention and so desirable to carry out the purpose.	ntion and said Letters Patent and legal will testify as to the same in any interfery execute and deliver to ASSIGNE affidavits required to apply for, obtain, aid Letters Patent and said equivalent oses thereof.	erence, litigation E or its legal maintain, issue s thereof which
	mig mast so the sume as the date of e	sacculari of the application if item (a) was checke	ed above.
Signature of ASSIGNOR	MM WCCCC	Date of Signing	
Signature of ASSIGNOR Signature of ASSIGNOR	ho Venhaller	Date of Signing Date of Signing	
If ASSIGNOR is a <u>le</u>	gal entity complete the follow	wing information	
Type or print the name o	f the above person authorized to si	ign on behalf of ASSIGNOR	
Title	CONSTRUCTION OF the interpretation of the construction of the cons		
	ssing, notarization or legalization is nec	essary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized	then it will only be
	(35 USC 261). Use next page if notarize		
		Notarization of Legalization Page Added	l .

PATENT REEL: 041217 FRAME: 0876

RECORDED: 02/09/2017